

MAYOR Oscar Leeser INTERIM CITY MANAGER

Cary Westin

CITY COUNCIL District 1 Brian Kennedy

District 2 Dr. Josh Acevedo District 3 Cassandra Hernandez

District 4
Joe Molinar

District 5 Isabel Salcido

District 6 Art Fierro District 7 Henry Rivera

Chris Canales

District 8

MEDIA ADVISORY

04/ 11/ 2024

## City Hosts 'Our Community Salutes'

City of El Paso Recognizes Region's High School Seniors Joining U.S. Armed Forces

**WHO:** City of El Paso in partnership with the County of El Paso and

Fort Bliss

**WHAT:** Recognition of High School Seniors from across the region

who have chosen to join the U.S. Armed Forces

WHEN: 6 p.m., Wednesday, April 17

**IN-PERSON:** UTEP Undergraduate Learning Center

(By Invitation ONLY. Attendees: Students, Family

Members and Media)

VIRTUAL: Facebook Live Event

(For the Public)

The City of El Paso invites the community to join regional leaders to recognize area high school seniors who have enlisted in the United States Armed Services during a Facebook Live celebration called "Our Community Salutes" at 6 p.m. Wednesday, April 17, via the City's Facebook page.

To watch the ceremony the community can <u>click on the Facebook event link</u> here and share this event with family and friends.

## **ABOUT OUR COMMUNITY SALUTES**

Founded in 2009, "Our Community Salutes" (OCS) is a national, nonprofit organization helping communities recognize, honor and support high school seniors who plan to enlist in the U.S. Armed Services after graduation.

For more information, visit OurCommunitySalutes.org.

###



